and joint bookrunners in connection with the Placement and Sell Down (the “Joint Lead Managers”). Stifel Nicolaus Europe Limited will act

as a co-lead manager for the United Kingdom

17

Adriatic to raise US$50 million (~A$76 million1) via an institutional placement

Notes: 1. Assumes AUD:USD foreign exchange rate of 0.6600, based on the RBA Reference rate as at 24 May 2024

Offer timetable

Event Date1

Placement

Trading halt Monday, 27 May 2024

Launch of Offer and Investor Presentation Monday, 27 May 2024

Announcement of completion of Placement Tuesday, 28 May 2024

Trading resumes on the ASX Wednesday, 29 May 2024

Settlement of Placement CDIs Monday, 3 June 2024

Settlement of Sell Down Tuesday, 4 June 2024

Allotment of Placement CDIs Tuesday, 4 June 2024

18
Notes: 1. The Placement timetable is indicative only and subject to variation. The Company reserves the right to alter the timetable at its discretion and without notice, subject to the ASX Listing Rules, the Corporations Act and other

applicable law. All times reference to Sydney, Australia time unless denoted otherwise.18

Sources & Uses and pro-forma capital structure

Sources1 Pro-forma capital structure1,2,3

US$m A$m

Institutional placement proceeds 50.0 ~75.8

Total Sources 50.0 ~75.8

US$m A$m

Mining contractor termination payment 11.0 ~16.7

Working capital & balance sheet flexibility 39.0 ~59.1

Total Uses 50.0 ~75.8

Uses1

Current Placement Pro-Forma

Market capitalisation (A$m) 1,347 - 1,423

Cash and equivalents (A$m) 71 76 147

Debt (A$m) 182 - 182

Enterprise value (A$m) 1,458 - 1,458

Funding proceeds used to strengthen balance sheet and provide flexibility during ramp-up

19

Funding proceeds to be used to:

• Bolster the Company’s balance sheet to provide flexibility during the final

stages of ramp up to commercial production and nameplate capacity

• Finalise the mining contractor termination payment

US$25m undrawn Orion facility remains available for additional flexibility, but

is not expected to be drawn on current estimates

Notes: 1. Assumes AUD:USD foreign exchange rate of 0.6600, based on the RBA Reference rate as at 24 May 2024; 2. Market data as at 24 May 2024 and balance sheet data as at 31 March 2024; 3. Current and pro-forma